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To Whom It May Concern: PA public uti n

s^rAR;icB^ssm

In accordance with the final decision at P-UU94USS4, Regulation of 

Motor Common Carriers of Property, adopted Uecember 15,1994 and 

entered UecemberZU, 1994: . ^ .

A-ma-zaqim
l hereby request that my Certificate of Public Convenience issued at 

A-U9 '-f9//3 /y:, be canceled, and that all rights, powers 

and privileges conveyed thereby cease and terminate.

I understand that my request and subsequent cancellation of the 

certificate will require the refiling of an application and payment of a filing 

fee should I decide to again initiate common carrier service.
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT

v. DOCKET NO. C-2018-3003849

JOHN THOMAS POLANSKY 
T/A J T P ENTERPRISE 
1502 MAIN STREET 
PECKVILLEPA 18452

COMPLAINT

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) is a duly constituted agency of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities within the Commonwealth. The 
Commission has delegated its authority, to initiate proceedings which are prosecutory in nature to the Bureau 
of Investigation and Enforcement and other bureaus with enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to that 
delegated authority and Section 701 of the Public Utility Code, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
hereby represents as follows:

1. That all authority issued to JOHN THOMAS POLONSKY, T/A J T P ENTERPRISE, 
(respondent) is under suspension effective July 25, 2018 for rajlure to mantain evidence of insurance on file 
with this Commission.

place of business at 1502 MAIN STREET,

rtificate of Public Convenience by this Commission

2. That respondent maintains %^rii 

PECKVILLE, PA 18452.

3. That respondent was issued d1 
on March 26, 2012, at A-8911374.

4. That respondent has failed to maintain evidence of Liabilify and Cargo insurance on 
file with this Commission. The Bureau of Investigation and Ennsrcement’s propose!\civil penalty for this 
violation is $500 and cancellatrofrof the CeVtificate of public Convenience.

5. Tha 
Commission, violated 66 Pa 
§32.13(a).

respondent, by fartrng'to maintain evidence of insurance 
C.S. §512, 52,Pa Code §32.2(c), and 52 Pa. Code §32.1 T

file with this 
), §32.12(a) nr

WHEREFORE, unless i^spondent pays the penalty of $500 or files an answW in compliance 
with the attached notice and/orcauses its insurer to file evidence of insurance with this Commission within 
twenty (20) days of the date of service of this Complaint, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement will 
request that the Commission issue an Order which (1) cancels the Certificate of Public Convenience held by 
respondent at A-8911374 for failure to maintain evidence of current insurance on file with the Commission,
(2) fines Respondent the sum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) for the illegal activity described in this 
Complaint, (3) orders such other remedy as the Commission may deem to be appropriate, which may 
include the suspension of a vehicle registration and (4) imposes an additional fine on the respondent should 
cancellation occur.

Respectfully submitted,

David W. Loucks, Chief 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
Bureau of Investigation and E. 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
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1502 Main St 
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